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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3144
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015
TOILETS IN EMU TRAINS
Giluwa Shri Laxman;Mondal Shri Sunil Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to introduce toilet facilities in local EMU trains and if so, the details thereof; 

(b) whether the toilet facilities are not available in EMU trains from Chakradharpur to Gomo under the Chakradharpur rail division
under South-East Railways; 

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and 

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Yes, Madam. 

(c): There is no provision of toilet in the design of these coaches run in the Mainline Electric Multiple Units (MEMU) service between
Chakradharpur and Gomo. 

(d): Toilets are provided in newly manufactured MEMU Trailer coaches since 2009-10 onwards. 
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